#### 900245952 02/04/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltech, Inc.		12/28/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keltech Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	W142 N9101 Fountain Boulevard	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282336	ACUTEMP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Mark J. Diliberti Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

063359-NEW
Jill M. Schenk
/Jill M. Schenk/

REEL: 004955 FRAME: 0177

**TRADEMARK** 

900245952

Date:	02/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004955 FRAME: 0178

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keltech, Inc., a Michigan corporation of 729 South Grove Street, Delton, Michigan 49046 ("Assignor") is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and the common law trademarks and all associated rights listed on the attached schedule (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Keltech Acquisition Corporation of W142 N9101 Fountain Blvd., Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

[Signature page follows]

4811-6343-9122.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004955 FRAME: 0179

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

KELTECH, INC.	KELTECH ACQUISITION CO	QUISITION CORPORATION	
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Mark R. Umhoefer Title: Vice President – Finance, and Treasurer	Secretary	
Date: 12/28/12	Date:		

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignce has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

KELTECH, INC.	KELTECH ACQUISITION CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Mark R. Umhoefer Title: Vice President – Finance, Secretary and Treasurer
Date:	Date: 12/28/12

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# SCHEDULE FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

# Registered Trademarks:

			Reg. No.	Reg. Dat
U.S.	ACUTEMP	73/408938	1282336	06/19/198

Unregistered Common Law Trademarks:

KELTECH Integrifill

4811-6343-9122.2 -3-

**RECORDED: 02/04/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004955 FRAME: 0182